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Very close race in both Alabama and Mississippi

Raleigh, N.C. — Tuesday looks like it's going to be a close election night in both
Mississippi and Alabama. In Mississippi Newt Gingrich is holding on to a slight lead
with 33% to 31% for Mitt Romney, 27% for Rick Santorum, and 7% for Ron Paul. And
Alabama is even closer with Romney at 31% to 30% for Gingrich, 29% for Santorum,
and 8% for Paul.

Gingrich and Santorum are both more popular than Romney in each of these states. In
Mississippi Gingrich's net favorability is +33 (62/29) to +32 for Santorum (60/28) and
+10 for Romney (51/41). It's a similar story in Alabama where Santorum's at +32 (63/31),
Gingrich is at +26 (58/32), and Romney's at only +13 (53/40).

The reason Romney has a chance to win despite being less popular in both states is the
split in the conservative vote. In Mississippi 44% of voters describe themselves as 'very
conservative' and Romney's getting only 26% with them. But he's still in the mix because
Gingrich leads Santorum only 35-32 with them. In Alabama where 45% of voters identify
as 'very conservative," Romney's at just 24%. But again he remains competitve overall
because his opponents are so tightly packed with those voters, with Santorum at 37% and
Gingrich at 31%.

It's not really clear who, if anyone, has the momentum in these states. In Mississippi folks
who've decided in the last few days go for Gingrich over Santorum 37-29 with Romney
at only 15%. But in Alabama the late deciders go 38-29 for Romney over Santorum with
Gingrich at 23%.

“About all we know for sure about Tuesday’s primaries is that Ron Paul will finish last in
them,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Beyond that it’s plausible
that any of the candidates could finish between first and third in both Alabama and
Mississippi.”

PPP surveyed 656 likely Republican voters in Mississippi and 600 likely Republican
primary voters in Alabama on March 10" and 11™. The margin of error for the
Mississippi poll is +/-3.8% and for the Alabama poll it’s +/-4.0%.

This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP
surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Alabama Survey Results

Do you plan to vote in the Republican primary
or the Democratic primary, or are you not sure?

Republican primary ..........cccoovieiieiinnnniieen. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccoveveeeeeeeeeniniieneeeen. 0%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

Have you already cast your ballot for President,
or do you plan to vote on election day?

Already VOted..........eeeiriiiiiiiiie e

Plan to vote on election day..............c..c.......... 95%

(Early voters:) Did you vote for Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, or Rick Santorum?

Newt GIiNgrich ........cccuvvieeiiii e, 53%
RON PaUl ..o 0%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiec e 37%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoocviiniiiiiiee e 11%

(Election day/not sure voters:) The Republican
candidates for President are Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

NEWE GINGIICH ... 28%
RON PauUl........cooiiiiiiiiii 9%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 31%
Rick Santorum ..........ccccvveeviiiiiiciiin e 30%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeervienneenene. 2%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 74%

Might end up supporting someone else........... 26%
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(Combined Horse Race, Q3 and Q4)

Newt GINgrich ... 30%
RON PaAUL.....ccoiiiiiiiie e 8%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 31%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiiiniieeee e 29%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........ccccvevrceeeeiinenenne 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

FAVOTADIE ... 58%
Unfavorable .........ccccev 32%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiieieeee 31%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 61%
NOE SUME .., 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

FAVOTADIE ...t 53%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiiiiecce 63%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieieee e 31%
NOE SUME .., 6%

If the Republican candidates were just Ron
Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum, who
would you vote for?

RON PaUl.....cooiiiiiiiic e 12%
Mitt ROMNEY.....coviiiiiiieiiiiiieeiee e 40%
RICK Santorum ........ccceoviiiiniiiieeee e 43%
NOE SUIE ... 6%
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Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 32%
BB 10 65 enns 38%
Older than 65.......coovvviiiiee s 30%

Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocovoiniii e 3%

Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovevvrieiereinieenn. 3%

MOAErate......evvieieeeiiiiiiiie e 13%

Somewhat CONSEIVative.............c.ccovvrvrrervenenn. 36%

Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccoovvevreererrsierernennes 45%
Q15 Do you consider yourself to be a member of

the Tea Party?

Y S 25%

NO oo 61%

NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q16 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

Are an Evangelical............ccocccvviiiiieiiiiiinnen. 68%

ATE NOL .ttt 32%

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. Ifa
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 3%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 76%
Independent..........oocueeieeieeiiiiiie e 21%
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Survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
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Q18 Which best describes when you decided who
to vote for: in the last few days, the last week,
the last month, or earlier than that?

In the last few days .......ccccoviiiiiieiieniiiiee. 13%
Inthe last week.........cccoooiiini e 9%
Inthe last month ... 31%
Earlier than that ..........cccooiviii e 37%
NOE SUIE ... 10%
Q19 Are you an Alabama or Auburn fan?
AlabamaL.......ccoviiiiie 58%
AUDUM L 28%
NOLSUIE ..., 14%

Q20 Do you think Alabama’s new immigration law
has been a good thing or a bad thing for the

state?
GOOd thiNG .. 67%
Bad thing........coviiiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Q21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rush Limbaugh?

FAVOTADIE ...t 53%
Unfavorable .........cccccve 33%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 14%

Q22 Do you think Barack Obama is a Christian or a
Muslim, or are you not sure?

ChISHIAN. ... 14%

MUSIIM Lo 45%

NOE SUIE ... 41%
Q23 Do you believe in evolution, or not?

Believe in evolution...........cccoccvveiiiee s 26%

DO NOt......iii 60%

NOLSUIE ..., 13%
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Q24 Do you think that interracial marriage should be

legal or illegal?

March 10-11, 2012
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Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?

Already voted

5%

5% 5%

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early

Newt Gingrich
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

53% 52% 53%
37% 33% 41%
11% 15% 6%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Plan to vote on |95% 95% 95%
election day
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 28% 26% 31%
Ron Paul| 9% 6% 11%
Mitt Romney [ 31% 31% 31%
Rick Santorum |30% 34% 26%

Someone else/Not
sure

2%

3% 1%

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

74% 4% 73%

26% 26% 27%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

58% 56% 61%
32% 31% 32%
10% 14% 7%

Newt Gingrich [ 30% 27% 32%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 10%
Mitt Romney [ 31% 31% 31%
Rick Santorum |29% 33% 25%
Someone else/Not| 2% 3% 1%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 31% 26% 35%

Unfavorable

Not sure

61%
8%

64% 59%
10% 6%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

53% 52% 54%
40% 38% 41%
7% 10% 5%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable | 63% 65% 60% Ron Paul [12% 10% 14%
Unfavorable | 31% 27% 35% Mitt Romney | 40% 40% 39%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5% Rick Santorum [43% 43% 43%
Not sure | 6% 8% 4%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Alabam a/Auburn Fan Immigration Law

Good/Bad for AL?
Good thing [67% 63% 71%

Bad thing | 22% 20% 23%

Not sure | 12% 18% 6%

Alabama|58% 60% 57%
Auburn |28% 30% 26%
Not sure [14% 10% 18%

March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man

Limbaugh

Obama Religion
Favorability

Christian [ 14% 11% 16%
Favorable | 53% 43% 62%

Muslim [45% 49% 42%
Unfavorable | 33% 40% 26%

Not sure |41% 40% 42%

Not sure [14% 17% 12%

Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution |26%  23%  30% Legalllllegal
Do not | 60% 60%  60% Legal |67% 63% 70%
Notsure|13%  17% 10% llegal|21%  24% 19%

Not sure |12% 13% 12%

March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted| 5% 3% 5% 7%
Plan to vote on |95% 97% 95% 93%
election day
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich |28% 24% 25% 37%
Ron Paul| 9% 14% 8% 3%
Mitt Romney|[31% 21% 34% 39%
Rick Santorum |30% 37% 32% 19%
Someone else/Not| 2% 4% 1% 2%
sure

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich |53% 50% 67% 38%
Mitt Romney|37% 50% 22% 46%
Rick Santorum |11% - 11% 15%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 74% 75% 72% 75%
to that candidate
Might end up [26% 25% 28% 25%
supporting

someone else

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |58% 54% 60%  60%
Newt Gingrich [30% 25% 28% 37% Unfavorable |3206 39%  28% 28%
RonPaul| 8% 14% 8% 2% Not sure|10% 8% 11%  12%
Mitt Romney|31% 21% 33% 40%
Rick Santorum |29% 36% 31% 19%
Someone else/Not| 2% 4% 1% 1%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [31% 34% 32% 26% Favorable |53% 48% 54% 58%
Unfavorable |61% 63% 60% 62% Unfavorable |40% 49% 37% 33%
Notsure| 8% 4% 8%  12% Notsure| 7% 4% 8% 9%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [63% 71% 63% 54%
Unfavorable [31% 28% 32% 34%
Not sure| 6% 1% 5% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Alabam a/Auburn Fan
Alabama|58% 49% 62% 63%
Auburn|28% 34% 22% 28%
Not sure |14% 17% 16% 9%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul|12% 15% 13% 6%
Mitt Romney [40% 31% 39% 49%
Rick Santorum [43% 49% 44% 34%
Not sure| 6% 5% 4% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Immigration Law
Good/Bad for AL?
Good thing |67% 65% 66% 69%
Bad thing [22% 19% 25% 19%
Not sure [12% 16% 8% 12%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorability Christian |14% 16% 17% 7%
Favorable [53% 50% 53% 55% .
Muslim [45% 43% 41% 55%
Unfavorable [33% 37% 36% 24%
v ° ’ ’ ° Notsure |41% 41% 42%  38%
Not sure |14% 13% 10% 21%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution [26% 26% 30% 23% Legal/lllegal
9 7% 71% 49%
Do not|60% 62% 59%  60% Legal | 67% ° ° °
9 19% 17% 29%
Not sure |13% 12% 12%  16% llegal|21% 19% ° 9%
Not sure [12% 4% 12% 22%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
-Very Somgwhat Somewhal Vgry Very Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative . . K
Base |liberal|Moderate [conservative [conservative
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay? 2012 GOP Pres
Already voted | 5% 9% . 2% 4% % Primary Early
i i 0, 0, 0/ 0, 0,
Plan to vote on |95%  91% 100% 98% 96% 93% Newt Gingrich |53% 100% 50% 60% 46%
election day Mitt Romney |37% - 50% 40% 36%
Rick Santorum [11% - - - 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich [28%  19% 5% 15% 34% 30% Change Your Mind?
i 0/ 0 0, 0, 0, 0
Ron Paul| 9% 6% 33% 16% 7% 6% Stronglycomm‘med 74%  94% 79% 78% 67% 76%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney [31%  34% 37% 41% 37% 23% Might end up | 26% 6% 21% 2206 33% 24%
Rick Santorum |30%  41% 20% 25% 22% 38% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% - 5% 3% 1% 3%
sure

March 10-11, 20
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |58%  31% 25% 35% 61% 67%
Newt Gingrich | 30%  26% 5% 15% 5% s1% Unfavorable [32%  43% 68% 52% 20% 24%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 33% 16% 6% 6% Not sure 100  26% 7% 13% 10% 9%
Mitt Romney [31%  32% 37% 42% 37% 24%
Rick Santorum [29%  37% 20% 24% 21% 37%
Someone else/Not| 2% - 5% 3% 1% 3%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable |31%  23% 48% 40% 31% 27% Favorable [53%  41% 50% 56% 58% 50%
Unfavorable |61%  57% 45% 45% 60% 69% Unfavorable |40%  59% 50% 33% 35% 44%
Not sure| 8% 20% % 15% 9% 5% Not sure | 7% - - 11% 8% 6%

March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. AN

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable [63%  52% - 43% 61% 75% Ron Paul [12%  14% 33% 19% 12% 8%
Unfavorable |31% 42% 93% 49% 32% 20% Mitt Romney [40%  17% 50% 42% 49% 32%
Not sure | 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% Rick Santorum [43%  46% 12% 29% 36% 54%
Not sure| 6% 23% 5% 9% 4% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Alabama/Auburn Fan Immigration Law
Alabama|58%  90% 65% 52% 57% 58% Good/Bad for AL?
Auburn | 28% R R 20% 28% 31% Good thing |67%  56% 40% 43% 65% 78%
Not sure | 14%  10% 35% 19% 15% 11% Bad thing [22%  26% 60% 39% 24% 11%
Not sure [12%  17% - 19% 10% 11%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorability Christian |14%  33% 83% 28% 12% 5%
Favorable [53%  40% 17% 17% 51% 68% Muslim las%6  61% 17% 29% 0% 53%
Unfavorable |33%  60% 83% 62% 32% 20% Not sure | 41% 6% . 300 48% 42%
Not sure [ 14% - - 21% 17% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution | 26%  66% 75% 45% 28% 14% Legallllegal
Do not|60%  16% 250 36% 56% 76% Legal |67% 49% 92% 75% 67% 63%
Not sure [13%  17% - 19% 16% 10% llegal | 21%  44% . 18% 19% 24%
Not sure [12% 7% 8% 8% 14% 13%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted| 5% 7% 3% 9% Newt Gingrich |53% 59% 60% 32%
Plan to vote on |95% 93% 97% 91% Mitt Romney [37% 32% 28% 56%
election day Rick Santorum [11% 9% 12% 12%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
ind?
Newt Gingrich [28% 36% 25% 30% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Ron Paull 9% 8% 9% 7% Strongly com m'ltted 4% 77% 74% 63%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney[31% 18% 36% 34% Might end up [26% 23% 26% 37%
Rick Santorum |30% 35% 30% 21% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 1% 8%
sure

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich |30% 38% 26% 30%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 9% 7%
Mitt Romney([31% 19% 35% 36%
Rick Santorum |29% 34% 29% 20%
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 1% 7%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [31% 29% 32% 25%
Unfavorable |61% 66% 60% 58%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 18%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [58% 70% 54% 57%
Unfavorable |32% 24% 36% 24%
Not sure | 10% 6% 10% 20%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable |53% 48% 55% 57%
Unfavorable |40% 49% 39% 27%
Not sure| 7% 4% 7% 16%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party ID Tea Party ID

Not Not
Base Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure

2012 GOP Pres

Santorum
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable |63% 73% 61% 53% Ron Paul [12% 12% 12% 10%
Unfavorable |31% 24% 35% 24% Mitt Romney [40% 32% 42% 43%

Not sure| 6% 3% 4% 23% Rick Santorum |43% 52% 41% 33%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 14%

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID

Not Not
Yes No | sure

Base Yes No | sure Base

Immigration Law
Good/Bad for AL?

Good thing |67% 83% 63% 51%

Alabama/Auburn Fan
Alabama|58% 55% 59% 62%

Auburn|28% 27% 28% 31%
Bad thing [22% 12% 27% 15%

Not sure |14% 18% 14% 7%

Not sure [12% 5% 11% 34%

March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID

Not Not
Base Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure

Limbaugh

Obama Religion
Favorability

Christian [{14% 10% 18% -
Favorable [53% 81% 41% 52%

Muslim |45% 56% 41% 48%
Unfavorable |33% 13% 43% 19%

Not sure [41% 35% 41% 52%

Not sure | 14% 6% 16% 28%

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution [26% 24% 28% 21% Legalfllegal
0, 0, 0, 0,
Do not |60% 62% 60% 57% Legal |67% 64% 70% 55%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |13% 13% 12% 22% llegal|21% 26% 19% 21%
Not sure |12% 10% 11% 24%

March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted | 5% 1% 7%
Plan to vote on [ 95% 96% 93%
election day
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 28% 30% 25%
Ron Paul| 9% 6% 15%
Mitt Romney [ 31% 28% 37%
Rick Santorum | 30% 34% 21%
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 3%

sure

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich | 53% 73% 30%
Mitt Romney |37% 12% 64%
Rick Santorum |11% 15% %
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 74% 76% 68%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 26% 24%  32%
supporting

someone else

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich | 30% 32% 25%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 14%
Mitt Romney | 31% 28% 39%
Rick Santorum |29% 33% 20%
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 2%
sure
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 31% 27% 38%
Unfavorable | 61% 64% 55%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 58% 58% 58%
Unfavorable | 32% 29% 36%
Not sure | 10% 12% 6%

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 53% 49% 62%
Unfavorable [ 40% 43% 33%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 63% 70% 48%
Unfavorable | 31% 25% 44%
Not sure | 6% 6% 7%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Alabam a/Auburn Fan
Alabama|58% 61% 51%
Auburn | 28% 31% 21%
Not sure | 14% 8% 28%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul | 12% 9% 18%
Mitt Romney | 40% 37% 44%
Rick Santorum |43% 48% 33%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Immigration Law
Good/Bad for AL?
Good thing [67% 2% 53%
Bad thing [ 22% 17% 34%
Not sure |12% 11% 13%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Evangelical? Evangelical?
Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base |Evangelical| not
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorabilit Christian | 14% 9% 26%
Favorable | 53% 58% 41% .
Muslim | 45% 50% 34%
Unfavorable [ 33% 27% 47%
° ’ ° Not sure |41% 41%  40%
Not sure | 14% 15% 12%
Evangelical? Evangelical?
Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base |Evangelical| not
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution | 26% 14% 57% Legalfllegal
9 61% 80%
Do not | 60% 74%  27% Legal | 67% ° °
9 24%  15%
Not sure |13% 12% 16% legal | 21% o 15%
Not sure | 12% 15% 5%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent

Already Voted or Will

2012 GOP Pres

Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted | 5% 5% 5% 5% Newt Gingrich | 53% - 62% 28%
Plan to vote on [95% 95% 95% 95% Mitt Romney | 37% 100% 23% 2%
election day Rick Santorum |11% - 15% -
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich | 28% 24% 28% 30% Change Your Mind?
Rron Paull 9% ) 7% 17% Strongly com mlitted 74% 66% 75% 71%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney | 31% 32% 34% 18% Might end up | 26% 34% 250 20%
Rick Santorum | 30% 39% 29% 31% supporting
Someone else/Not| 2% 5% 2% 4% someone else
sure

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable | 58% 40% 58% 60%
Newt Gingrich | 30% 23% 30% 30%
Unfavorable | 32% 42% 30% 35%
Ron Paul | 8% - 6% 16%
Not sure | 10% 18% 12% 4%
Mitt Romney | 31% 35% 34% 21%
Rick Santorum |29% 38% 29% 29%
Someone else/Not| 2% 4% 2% 4%
sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 31% 31% 26% 47% Favorable | 53% 42% 56% 46%
Unfavorable | 61% 49% 67% 44% Unfavorable | 40% 51% 37% 47%
Not sure| 8% 20% % 9% Not sure | 7% 7% 7% %
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable [ 63% 31% 66% 56% Ron Paul [ 12% 12% 9% 21%
Unfavorable [ 31% 56% 29% 34% Mitt Romney | 40% 35% 43% 29%
Not sure | 6% 13% 5% 10% Rick Santorum |43% 42% 43% 43%
Not sure | 6% 11% 5% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Alabam a/Auburn Fan Immigration Law
Alabama | 58% 71% 58% 56% Good/Bad for AL?
Auburn | 28% 18% 31% 13% Good thing |67% 43% 68% 65%
Not sure |14% 11% 11% 31% Bad thing [ 22% 57% 19% 27%
Not sure [ 12% - 13% 8%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Base

Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorability Christian | 14% 52% 10% 25%
Favorable [ 53% 24% 55% 49% Muslim | 459 27% 49% 33%
Unfavorable | 33% 69% 31% 37% Not sure | 41% 210 41% 42%
Not sure [ 14% 7% 15% 15%
Party Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Believe in Evolution?

Believe in evolution | 26%
Do not [ 60%
Not sure | 13%

50% 23% 38%
43% 63% 50%
7% 14% 12%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Legal | 67%

lllegal | 21%

Not sure

12%

60% 66% 73%
26% 23% 11%
15% 12% 16%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month |than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that| sure
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted | 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 10% Newt Gingrich [ 53% 18% 50% 49% 100% 41%
Plan to vote on | 95% 94% 97% 94% 97% 90% Mitt Romney | 37% 36% 50% 43% - 59%
election day Rick Santorum |11% 46% - 8% - -
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich | 28% 24% 27% 23% 36% 25% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0/ 0, 0, 0/ 0,
Ron Paul| 9% 4% 6% 8% 10%  15% Strongly com m_|tted 74% 56% 47% 78% 83% 70%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney | 31% 38% 28% 31% 32% 18% Might end up | 26% 44% 53% 2206 17%  30%
Rick Santorum |30% 28% 39% 38% 22% 31% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% 6% - 1% 0% 11%
sure

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable | 58% 520 73% 55% 60% 56%
Newt Gingrich | 30% 23% 28% 24% 38% 26% Unfavorable | 32% 24% 14% 36% 5% 32%
Ron Paul| 8% a% 6% % 9% 14% Not sure | 10% 25% 14% 9% 5% 12%
Mitt Romney | 31% 38% 29% 32% 31% 22%
Rick Santorum [29% 29% 37% 36% 21% 28%
Someone else/Not | 2% 6% - 0% 0% 10%
sure
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 31% 25% 27% 31% 34% 26% Favorable | 53% 54% 52% 52% 56% 46%
Unfavorable | 61% 64% 63% 62% 59% 63% Unfavorable | 40% 36% 45% 40% 37% 47%
Not sure | 8% 12% 10% 7% % 11% Not sure| 7% 10% 3% 8% 7% 6%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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@|p] Public Policy

Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |[than that | sure
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable | 63% 57% 65% 68% 62% 55% Ron Paul | 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12%
Unfavorable | 31% 35% 29% 30% 32% 29% Mitt Romney | 40% 40% 43% 37% 45%  26%
Not sure | 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 16% Rick Santorum [43% 38% 39% 49% 40% 42%
Not sure| 6% 10% 6% 4% 3% 20%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month |[than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Alabama/Auburn Fan Immigration Law
Alabama | 58% 64% 29% 62% 54%  64% Good/Bad for AL?
Auburn | 28% 26% 34% 25% 0% 27% Good thing |67% 65% 64% 64% 70% 67%
Not sure | 14% 10% 17% 13% 16% 10% Bad thing | 22% 22% 25% 25% 19%  13%
Not sure | 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 19%

March 10-11, 201

survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters
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C
Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |[than that | sure
Limbaugh Obama Religion
F ili .
avorability Christian | 14% 10% 27% 15% 13% -
Favorable | 53% 49% 55% 50% 56% 49% X
Muslim | 45% 44% 56% 41% 46% 58%
Unfavorable | 33% 35% 36% 36% 30% 23%
Not sure |41% 47% 17% 44% 41% 42%
Not sure [ 14% 16% 9% 14% 14% 28%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month |[than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution | 26% 25% 31% 2%  28% 35% Legalillegal
0, 0, 0, 0, 0/ 0,
Do not | 60% 55% 64% 60% 62% 58% Legal |67% 59% 53% 72% 70% 46%
0, 0, 0, 0/ 0, 0,
Not sure | 13% 20% 5% 16% 1% 7% lllegal | 21% 33% 30% 16% 18% 32%
Not sure | 12% 9% 17% 12% 12% 22%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

March 10-11, 2012

Survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Mississippi Survey Results

Do you plan to vote in the Republican primary
or the Democratic primary, or are you not sure?

Republican primary ..........cccoovieiieiinnnniieen. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccoveveeeeeeeeeniniieneeeen. 0%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

Have you already cast your ballot for President,
or do you plan to vote on election day?

Already VOted..........eeeiriiiiiiiiie e

Plan to vote on election day..............c..c.......... 91%

(Early voters:) Did you vote for Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, or Rick Santorum?

Newt GIiNgrich ........cccuvvieeiiii e, 38%
RON PaUl ..o 12%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiec e 29%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoocviiniiiiiiee e 20%

(Election day/not sure voters:) The Republican
candidates for President are Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

NEWE GINGIICH ... 33%
RON PauUl........cooiiiiiiiiii 6%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 31%
Rick Santorum ..........ccccvveeviiiiiiciiin e 28%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeervienneenene. 3%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate..............

Might end up supporting someone else........... 25%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

(Combined Horse Race, Q3 and Q4)

Newt GINgrich ... 33%
RON PaAUL.....ccoiiiiiiiie e 7%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 31%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiiiniieeee e 27%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........ccccvevrceeeeiinenenne 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

FAVOTADIE ... 62%
Unfavorable .........ccccev 29%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiieieeee 30%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 57%
NOE SUME .., 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

FAVOTADIE ...t 51%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 41%
NOE SUF «.v e s een e 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?
Favorable........o e 60%
Unfavorable ... 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%

If the Republican candidates were just Ron
Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum, who
would you vote for?

(2 (0] g o= 11 | R 11%
Mitt ROMNEY.....coviiiiiiieiiiiiieeiee e 38%
Rick Santorum ..........ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 10%
(] | B



JF Public Policy
Polling

Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 29%
BB 10 65 enns 36%
Older than 65.......coovvviiiiee s 35%

Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocovoiniii e 3%

Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovevvrieiereinieenn. 5%

MOAErate......evvieieeeiiiiiiiie e 14%

Somewhat CONSEIVative.............c.ccovvrvrrervenenn. 34%

Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccoovvevreererrsierernennes 44%
Q15 Do you consider yourself to be a member of

the Tea Party?

Y S 24%

NO oo 58%

NOLSUIE ..o 18%
Q16 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

Are an Evangelical..........coveoveveeeeeeeeesereeeen 70%

ATE NOL .ttt 30%

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. Ifa
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 4%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 75%
Independent..........oocueeieeieeiiiiiie e 21%

March 10-11, 2012

Survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q18 Which best describes when you decided who
to vote for: in the last few days, the last week,
the last month, or earlier than that?

In the last few days .......ccccoviiiiiieiieniiiiee. 9%
Inthe last week.........cccoooiiini e 10%
Inthe last month ... 27%
Earlier than that ..........cccooiviii e 39%
NOE SUIE ... 14%
Q19 Overall, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Haley Barbour?
FAVOrabIE .......ovoveeeeeceeeee e, 64%
UNFAVOTabIe ..., 27%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 9%

Q20 Did you approve or disapprove of the pardons
Haley Barbour issued during his final days in

office?
APPIOVE ... 24%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiieiiiiiiiieee et 62%
NOLSUIE ..., 14%

Q21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rush Limbaugh?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieiee 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.vveeiieeeee e, 20%

Q22 Do you think Barack Obama is a Christian or a
Muslim, or are you not sure?

ChIStAN. ... 12%

MUSHIM Lo 52%

NOLSUIE ... 36%
Q23 Do you believe in evolution, or not?

Believe in evolution............ccccceviciiiniicnnnn 22%

DO MO ..o 66%

NOE SUTE ..o 11%
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Q24 Do you think that interracial marriage should be

legal or illegal?

March 10-11, 2012

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?

Already voted

Plan to vote on
election day

9% 8% 9%
91% 92% 91%

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early

Newt Gingrich
Ron Paul
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

38% 46% 33%
12% - 21%
29% 44% 18%
20% 10% 28%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay

Newt Gingrich
Ron Paul

Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

33% 31% 34%
6% % 6%
31% 32% 29%
28% 26% 29%
3% 4% 2%

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

5% 70% 80%

25% 30% 20%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined

Newt Gingrich [ 33% 32% 34%
Ron Paul| 7% 6% 7%

Mitt Romney [ 31% 33% 28%
Rick Santorum |27% 25% 29%

Someone else/Not| 2% 3% 1%
sure

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

62% 54% 70%
29% 34% 24%
9% 12% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 29% 31%

Unfavorable [57% 58% 55%
Not sure | 13% 13% 13%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

51% 53% 49%
41% 36% 45%
8% 10% 6%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable [ 60% 54% 66% Ron Paul |11% 10% 12%
Unfavorable | 28% 32% 23% Mitt Romney | 38% 41% 35%
Not sure | 12% 14% 11% Rick Santorum |41% 39% 43%
Not sure | 10% 11% 9%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Barbour Favorability Barbour Pardons
Favorable |64%  58% 69% Approval
Approve | 24% 17% 31%
Unfavorable [ 27% 30% 25%
Disapprove | 62% 68% 57%
Notsure| 9%  12% 6% 'Sapprov ° ° °
Not sure | 14% 15% 12%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man

Limbaugh

Obama Religion
Favorability

Christian [ 12% 10% 13%
Favorable | 51% 44% 56%

Muslim [52% 51% 53%
Unfavorable | 30% 34% 26%

Not sure | 36% 39% 34%

Not sure [ 20% 22% 17%

Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution |22%  19%  25% Legalllllegal
Do not | 66% 70%  64% Legal | 54% 52% 56%
Notsure|11%  11% 11% llegal|29%  31%  28%

Not sure |17% 17% 17%

March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Someone else/Not
sure

3%

5%

1%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted | 9% 12% 6% 8%
Plan to vote on |91% 88% 94% 92%
election day
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich |33% 20% 38% 37%
Ron Paul| 6% 10% 5% 4%
Mitt Romney|[31% 20% 33% 37%
Rick Santorum |28% 44% 23% 20%

2%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich |38% 50% 40% 22%
Ron Paul|{12% 25% - 6%
Mitt Romney [29% 13% 30% 50%
Rick Santorum [20% 13% 30% 22%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 75% 77% 73% 7%
to that candidate
Might end up [25% 23% 27% 23%
supporting

someone else

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |62% 58% 65%  63%
Newt Gingrich | 33%  24%  38%  36% Unfavorable |29% 37% 26%  24%
Ron Paul| 7% 12% 5% 4% Not sure | 9% 4% 9% 13%
Mitt Romney|31% 19% 33% 38%
Rick Santorum |27% 40% 23% 21%
Someone else/Not| 2% 4% 1% 2%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [30% 30% 35% 25% Favorable |51% 48% 52% 53%
Unfavorable |57% 54% 56% 60% Unfavorable |41% 45% 39% 39%
Not sure |13% 16% 9% 15% Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 8%

March 10-11, 2012

survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable [60% 66% 60% 57% Ron Paul|11% 16% 12% 5%
Unfavorable [28% 25% 32% 25% Mitt Romney [38% 25% 42% 44%
Not sure |12% 9% 8% 18% Rick Santorum [41% 48% 37% 40%
Not sure [10% 10% 9% 10%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Barbour Favorability Barbour Pardons
Favorable [64% 47% 71%  69% Approval
Unfavorable |27% 37% 24%  23% Approve | 24% 24% 22%  28%
Notsure| 9% 16% 4% 8% Disapprove [62% 66% 64% 57%
Not sure [14% 10% 14% 15%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorability Christian |12% 18% 14% 4%
Favorable [51% 45% 50% 56% .
Muslim [52% 45% 50% 58%
Unfavorable [30% 30% 31% 29%
Not sure |36% 36% 36% 37%
Not sure |20% 25% 20% 15%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution |22% 26% 25% 16% Legal/lllegal
0, 0, 0, 0,
Do not|66% 67% 67%  66% Legal|54% 70% 61%  35%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure [11% 7% 8% 18% lllegal [29% 23% 20% 43%
Not sure |17% 8% 19% 22%
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@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted | 9%  36% 12% 11% 6% 7% Newt Gingrich |38%  85% - 53% 19% 36%
Plan to vote on |91%  64% 88% 89% 94% 93% Ron Paul |12%  15% 74% 28% - -
election day Mitt Romney [20% - 26% 19% 62% 23%
Rick Santorum | 20% - - - 19% 41%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich [33% 8% 27% 30% 33% 35% Change Your Mind?
i 0/ 0 0, 0 0 0,
Ron Paul| 6% 37% 3% 7% 7% 4% Strongly com mnmed 75%  54% 69% 56% 76% 83%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney [31%  24% 47% 37% 32% 26% Might end up |25%  46% 31% 44% 24% 17%
Rick Santorum [28%  30% 23% 23% 26% 31% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 3% - - 3% 1% 4%
sure
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@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |62%  42% 47% 46% 61% 72%
Newt Gingrich 33%  36% 24% 2% 2% 3% Unfavorable |29%  53% 50% 41% 29% 21%
Ron Paul| 7% 29% 12% 9% 7% 4% Not sure| 9% 5% 3% 13% 10% 8%
Mitt Romney [31%  15% 45% 35% 34% 26%
Rick Santorum [27%  19% 20% 20% 26% 32%
Someone else/Not| 2% - - 3% 1% 3%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable |30%  65% 36% 29% 37% 22% Favorable [51%  55% 58% 63% 53% 44%
Unfavorable |57%  35% 52% 50% 53% 64% Unfavorable |41%  45% 36% 26% 38% 48%
Not sure [ 13% - 12% 20% 10% 14% Not sure| 8% - 6% 11% 9% 8%
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@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable [60%  76% 47% 50% 56% 68% Ron Paul [11%  60% 16% 15% 10% 7%
Unfavorable |28%  24% 42% 38% 32% 20% Mitt Romney [38%  15% 48% 41% 45% 33%
Not sure | 12% - 12% 12% 13% 13% Rick Santorum [41%  24% 28% 33% 37% 50%
Not sure [ 10% - 9% 11% 9% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Barbour Favorability Barbour Pardons
Favorable |64%  63% 27% 58% 69% 66% Approval
Unfavorable |27%  37% 59% 29% 24% 26% Approve|24%  40% 16% 18% 2% 2%
Not sure | 9% ; 14% 13% 7% 9% Disapprove [62%  60% 63% 64% 57% 65%
Not sure | 14% - 21% 18% 15% 11%
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@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorability Christian [12%  67% 33% 27% 9% 3%
Favorable [51%  37% 24% 30% 50% 62% Muslim | 529% % 0% 5% 5% 58%
Unfavorable |30%  63% 61% 42% 33% 18% Not sure |36%  26% 279% 28% 38% 39%
Not sure [ 20% - 16% 28% 17% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution | 22%  39% 31% 33% 27% 13% Legallllegal
Do not |66%  47% 65% 56% 61% 76% Legal |54% 80% 84% 56% 50% 51%
Not sure [11%  14% 5% 11% 12% 11% llegal|29%  20% . 29% 32% 30%
Not sure |17% - 16% 15% 17% 19%
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Crosstabs

sure

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted| 9% 6% 8% 14%
Plan to vote on |91% 94% 92% 86%
election day
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich |33% 41% 29% 35%
Ron Paul| 6% 7% 7% 4%
Mitt Romney [31% 22% 34% 34%
Rick Santorum |28% 29% 30% 18%
Someone else/Not| 3% 2% 1% 10%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich |38% 41% 22% 67%
Ron Paul | 12% - 19% 6%
Mitt Romney[29% 43% 30% 21%
Rick Santorum [20% 16% 30% 6%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed |75% 79% 71% 87%
to that candidate
Mightend up [25% 21% 29% 13%
supporting

someone else
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Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |62% 75% 57% 62%
Newt Gingrich |33% 41% 28% 39% Unfavorable | 20% 20% 36% 17%
RonPaul| 7% 7% 7% 4% Notsure| 9% 5% 7% 20%
Mitt Romney[31% 23% 33% 32%
Rick Santorum |27% 28% 30% 16%
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 1% 8%
sure
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable |30% 33% 33% 18% Favorable |51% 53% 52% 47%
Unfavorable |57% 55% 58% 54% Unfavorable |41% 42% 40% 41%
Not sure |13% 12% 9% 27% Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 12%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base [ Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable [60% 72% 60% 47% Ron Paul|11% 13% 10% 11%
Unfavorable [28% 18% 32% 27% Mitt Romney [38% 32% 41% 37%

Not sure |12% 10% 8% 27% Rick Santorum (41% 48% 40% 35%
Not sure [10% 6% 9% 17%

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID

Not
No | sure

Not
Base Yes No | sure Base | Yes

Barbour Pardons

Barbour Favorability

Favorable |64% 70% 62% 59% Approval
Unfavorable [27% 26% 29% 18% Approve |24% 26% 24%  22%
Not sure| 9% 4% 9%  24% Disapprove [62% 59% 64% 55%
Notsure |14% 15% 11% 23%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base [ Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorabilit —
4 Christian |12% 4% 17% 1%
Favorable [51% 75% 41% 47% .
Muslim |52% 66% 45% 59%
Unfavorable [30% 10% 40% 20%
Not sure |36% 30% 39% 40%
Not sure |20% 15% 19% 33%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution |[22% 26% 24% 8% Legalfllegal
0, 0, 0, 0,
Do not |66% 63% 67% 71% Legal |54% 53% 57% 40%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |11% 12% 9% 22% llegal|29% 28%  28% 38%
Not sure |17% 19% 15% 22%
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Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted | 9% 9% 7%
Plan to vote on [91% 91% 93%
election day
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 33% 33% 32%
Ron Paul| 6% 5% 8%
Mitt Romney [31% 28% 37%
Rick Santorum |28% 31% 22%
Someone else/Not| 3% 3% 1%

sure

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich | 38% 38% 40%
Ron Paul | 12% 16% -
Mitt Romney | 29% 28% 34%
Rick Santorum |20% 18% 26%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 75% 76% 75%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 25% 24% 25%
supporting

someone else
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Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich | 33% 33% 33%
Ron Paul| 7% 6% 7%
Mitt Romney | 31% 28% 37%
Rick Santorum |27% 29% 22%
Someone else/Not| 2% 3% 1%
sure
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 30% 28% 36%
Unfavorable | 57% 59% 52%
Not sure |13% 14% 12%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 62% 64% 59%
Unfavorable [ 29% 28% 31%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 51% 52% 48%
Unfavorable [41% 40% 43%
Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 60% 65% 50%
Unfavorable | 28% 23% 39%
Not sure |12% 13% 11%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Barbour Favorability
Favorable | 64% 64% 63%
Unfavorable | 27% 26% 32%
Not sure| 9% 10% 5%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul | 11% 10% 12%
Mitt Romney | 38% 38% 39%
Rick Santorum |41% 44% 34%
Not sure | 10% 8% 14%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Barbour Pardons
Approval
Approve | 24% 25% 23%
Disapprove |62% 61% 65%
Not sure | 14% 14% 12%
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Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base |Evangelical| not
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorabilit Christian | 12% 9% 19%
Favorable | 51% 54% 41% .
Muslim | 52% 54% 45%
Unfavorable [ 30% 24% 47%
’ ’ ’ Not sure | 36% 37% 36%
Not sure | 20% 22% 12%
Evangelical? Evangelical?
Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base |Evangelical| not
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution | 22% 16% 43% Legalilllegal
9 51% 63%
Do not | 66% 74%  45% Legal | 54% ° °
9 % 18%
Not sure | 11% 11% 12% llegal | 29% 33% 18%
Not sure |17% 17% 18%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted | 9% 44% 7% 6% Newt Gingrich | 38% 44% 29% 70%
Plan to vote on [91% 56% 93% 94% Ron Paul [ 12% 44% 3% -
election day Mitt Romney |29% 12% 43% -
Rick Santorum |20% - 26% 30%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich | 33% 26% 33% 31% Change Your Mind?
ron Paull 6% ) 2% 15% Strongly com mlitted 75% 79% 74% 81%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney | 31% 18% 31% 32% Might end up | 25% 21% 26% 19%
Rick Santorum |28% 56% 28% 22% supporting
Someone else/Not| 3% - 3% - someone else
sure
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable | 62% 44% 64% 60%
Newt Gingrich | 33% 34% 33% 33%
Unfavorable | 29% 53% 27% 28%
Ron Paul | 7% 19% 4% 14%
Not sure| 9% 3% 9% 12%
Mitt Romney | 31% 15% 32% 30%
Rick Santorum |27% 32% 28% 23%
Someone else/Not| 2% - 3% -
sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 30% 56% 26% 39% Favorable | 51% 59% 52% 46%
Unfavorable | 57% 34% 60% 48% Unfavorable | 41% 41% 39% 45%
Not sure [13% 10% 14% 13% Not sure | 8% - 9% 9%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable [ 60% 68% 61% 58% Ron Paul [ 11% 34% 7% 21%
Unfavorable [ 28% 23% 27% 31% Mitt Romney | 38% 21% 40% 33%
Not sure | 12% 10% 13% 11% Rick Santorum |41% 32% 44% 32%
Not sure [ 10% 13% 9% 14%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Barbour Favorability Barbour Pardons
Favorable | 64% 31% 66% 63% Approval
Unfavorable |27% 65% 25% 28% Approve | 24% 39% 24% 21%
Not sure | 9% 1% 9% 9% Disapprove [62% 61% 62% 59%
Not sure [ 14% - 13% 20%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Base

Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorability Christian | 12% 38% 7% 31%
Favorable | 51% 38% 54% 33% Muslim | 529 34% 56% 34%
Unfavorable [ 30% 46% 25% 51% Not sure | 36% 28% 37% 35%
Not sure | 20% 16% 20% 16%
Party Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Believe in Evolution?

Believe in evolution [ 22%
Do not | 66%
Not sure | 11%

36% 19% 33%
58% 68% 60%
6% 12% 7%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Legal
lllegal

Not sure

54%
29%
17%

81% 49% 2%
15% 33% 13%
4% 18% 15%
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When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |[than that | sure
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted | 9% 10% 7% 6% 8% 14% Newt Gingrich | 38% 48% - 47% 38% 41%
Plan to vote on |91% 90% 93% 94% 92% 86% Ron Paul|12% - - 9% 14% 22%
election day Mitt Romney | 20% - 21% 35% 36% 23%
Rick Santorum | 20% 52% 59% 9% 12% 15%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich | 33% 36% 12% 26% 3% 29% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0/ 0,
Ron Paul| 6% 14% : 4% 8% 7% Strongly com m_|tted 75% 52% 52% 7% 85% 80%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney | 31% 16% 44% 33% 30% 29% Might end up | 25% 48% 48% 23% 15%  20%
Rick Santorum |28% 27% 43% 37% 19% 22% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 3% 7% 2% - - 13%
sure
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@|p] Public Policy

Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable | 62% 64% 60% 60% 65% 59%
Newt Gingrich | 33% 37% 11% 28% 43%  30% Unfavorable | 29% 30% 2% 30% 20% 220
Ron Paul| 7% 12% ) a% 8% 9% Not sure| 9% 6% 8% 10% 6% 18%
Mitt Romney | 31% 15% 44% 33% 30% 28%
Rick Santorum |27% 29% 44% 35% 19% 21%
Someone else/Not | 2% 6% 1% - - 11%
sure
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 30% 34% 28% 30% 32% 23% Favorable | 51% 55% 58% 49% 52% 46%
Unfavorable | 57% 53% 63% 60% 55% 52% Unfavorable | 41% 35% 30% 44% 42% 41%
Not sure [ 13% 13% 9% 10% 12% 25% Not sure| 8% 10% 12% % 6% 13%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable | 60% 68% 67% 68% 55% 50% Ron Paul | 11% 20% 2% 8% 15% 7%
Unfavorable | 28% 19% 28% 24% 32% 28% Mitt Romney | 38% 29% 47% 40% 41% 27%
Not sure [ 12% 14% 4% 8% 13% 23% Rick Santorum |41% 42% 45% 46% 37% 38%
Not sure | 10% 9% 6% 6% 7% 28%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last| Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Barbour Favorability Barbour Pardons
Favorable | 64% 65% 54% 76% 59%  47% Approval
Unfavorable | 27% 32% 29% 18% 33% 20% Approve | 24% 34% 14% 29% 2% 13%
Not sure | 9% % 16% 6% 8%  33% Disapprove | 62% 52% 70% 55% 65% 83%
Not sure | 14% 13% 17% 16% 12% 4%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Limbaugh Obama Religion
Favorability Christian | 12% 16% 21% 8% 2% -
Favorable | 51% 57% 46% 54% 48%  45% .
Muslim |52% 41% 37% 56% 57% 41%
Unfavorable [ 30% 28% 40% 22% 32% 43%
Not sure | 36% 43% 42% 36% 31% 59%
Not sure [ 20% 15% 14% 23% 20% 12%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution | 22% 29% 22% 18%  24% 26% Legalillegal
0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0,
Do not | 66% 53% 68% 73% 64%  74% Legal | 54% 67% 7% 46% 51% 49%
0, 0, 0, 0/ 0, 0,
Not sure | 11% 18% 10% 9% 12% . lllegal | 29% 22% 10% 36% 31% 38%
Not sure |17% 12% 13% 19% 18% 14%
March 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 656 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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